price shall be determined on the basis of the quotes available on the web-site of National
Stock Exchange, being the Stock Exchange having the highest trading volume during the
preceding six months prior to the relevant date.

Disclosures required pursuant to the SEBI ICDR Regulations for preferential issue:

(a) 	 Object of the preferential issue and details of utilization of proceeds

	 The object of the issue is to meet the debt service obligations.

(b)	 Intention of the promoters/directors/key management personnel to subscribe to the
offer

	 Rockfort Estate Developers Private Limited, which is a promoter group entity, intends to
subscribe to the equity shares proposed to be issued under this offer. None of the key
managerial personnel and the directors of the Company intend to subscribe equity shares
proposed to be issued by the Company.

(c)	 The shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the preferential issue

Particulars Pre-issue shareholding as on
9th August, 2013*

Post Issue shareholding after
issue of equity shares under
the proposed preferential

issue

Total No.
of Equity

Shares

Percentage of
Shareholding

Total No.
of Equity

Shares

Percentage of
Shareholding

Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group

Group Companies 248,185,452 59.28 298,946,873 63.69

Individuals 2,037,555 0.49 2,037,555 0.43

Total shareholding of
Promoters and Promoter Group
Entities

250,223,007 59.77 300,984,428 64.12

Public shareholding of Institutions

Financial Institutions / Banks /
Mutual Funds

25,137,880 6.00 25,137,880 5.35

Foreign Institutional Investors 4,305,887 1.03 4,305,887 0.92

Sub Total 29,443,767 7.03 29,443,767 6.27

Non- Institutions

Bodies Corporate 64,470,698 15.40 64,470,698 13.74

Individuals 63,862,463 15.25 63,862,463 13.60

NRI / Foreign Nationals / OCBs 10,651,197 2.55 10,651,197 2.27

Sub Total 138,984,358 33.20 138,984,358 29.61

Total Shareholding 418,651,132 100.00 469,412,553 100.00
	 * based on the beneficiary positions in the shares of the Company as on 9th August, 2013,

as provided by the depositories.

	 	 (i) 	 The number of shares to be allotted is calculated on the basis of issue price as
on 9th August, 2013 in terms of pricing formula of Chapter VII of SEBI ICDR
Regulations and the same has been considered only for the purpose of disclosing
the pre and post issue shareholding pattern. Total number of shares to be allotted,
the shareholding pattern and the issue price, on the basis of actual relevant
date i.e. 21st August, 2013, may accordingly increase or decrease. However, the